
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN RE: Energy Conservation Cost
)

DOCKET NO. 110002-EG

Recovery Clause.


)

FILED: Oct. 2, 2011

________________________________ ) 


NOTICE OF FLING FLASEIA’S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES


NOS. 1-5 ON FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, PROGRESS 


ENERGY FLORIDA, TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY AND GULF POWER COMPANY


NOTICE is hereby given of the service of FlaSEIA’s First Set of Interrogatories Nos. 1-5 on Florida Power & Light Company, Progress Energy Florida, Tampa Electric Company and Gulf Power Company on October 2, 2011.


Respectfully submitted this 2nd day of October, 2011 by:







    /s/ Suzanne Brownless






Suzanne Brownless, Esq.









Fla. Bar No. 309591







Suzanne Brownless, P.A., 







433 North Magnolia Drive







Tallahassee, FL 32308







Phone: (850) 877-5200; FAX: (850) 224-7662

c:7335


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been provided by U.S. Mail and electronic mail, this 2nd day of October, 2011 to:

Lee Eng Tan, Office of the General Counsel
Beth Keating

Florida Public Service Commission 

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.


215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 618

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850


Tallahassee, FL 32301

ltan@psc.state.fl.us



bkeating@gunster.com
James D. Beasley



Kenneth M. Rubin

J. Jeffry Wahlen



Florida Power & Light 

Ausley & McMullen Law Firm


700 Universe Blvd.

P.O. Box 391




Juno Beach, FL 33408-00420

Tallahassee, FL 32302



ken.rubin@fpl.com
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com
John T. Burnett




Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Associate General Counsel


Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Progress Energy Service Company, LLC

Keefe Anchors Gordon & Moyle, PA

299 First Avenue North



118 North Gadsden Street

St. Petersburg, FL 33701


Tallahassee, FL 32301


john.burnett@pgnmail.com


vkaufman@kagmlaw.com







jmoyle@kagmlaw.com 

Patricia Christensen



Jeffrey A. Stone

Office of Public Counsel 


Russell A. Badders

c/o Florida Legislature



Beggs & Lane Law Firm

111 West Madison Street, # 812


P.O. Box 12950

Tallahassee, FL 32399



Pensacola, FL 32591

christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us


jas@beggslane.com
rab@beggslane.com
Karen S. White, Staff Attorney


Randy B. Miller

c/o AFCESA-ULFSC



15843 Southeast 78th Street

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1


P.O. Box 300

Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403-5319
White Springs, FL 32096

karen.white@tyndall.af.mil


RMiller@pcsphosphate.com







     /s/   Suzanne Brownless              







Suzanne Brownless








Fla. Bar No. 309591

c: cert/CCRC

